i ————
I I THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS

|

p PERMIAN BASIN..

Quick Facts Spring 2025: 5250

Top 10 Graduate Academic Plans Enrollment

Academic Plan Headcount Headcount % of Total
1) Master of Business Administration, MBA Online 494  Dual Credit 346 6.59%
2) Spanish, APL Online 76 Undergraduate 3,379 64.36%
3) Special Education, MA Online 58 Post Baccalaureate 83 1.58%
4) Public Administration, MPA Online 52 Graduate 1,442 27.47%
5) Master of Business Administration, MBA 56 Total Headcount: 5,250 100.0%
6) Counseling, MA Online 70
7) Educational Leadership, MA Online 45 Headcount % of Total
8) Professional Accountancy, MPA Online 66 Continuing 2,955 87.45%
9) Computer Science, MS 24  First-time in College 64 1.89%
10) Psychology, MA 52 New Transfer 266 7.87%
Academic Plan Headcount Headcount % of Total
1) Education, BA 178  Hispanic/Latino 2,542 48.42%
2) Nursing, BSN 106 White 1,474 28.08%
3) Psychology, BA Online 220 Black/African-American 423 8.06%
4) Mechanical Engineering, BS 204 Asian 166 3.16%
5) Biology, BS 196 Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 6 0.11%
6) Management, BA 162  American Indian/ Alaskan N 16 0.30%
7) Nursing Inteded 131 Two or More 126 2.40%
8) Psychology, BA 135 Unknown 138 2.63%
9) Accountancy, BBA 150 US nonresident 359 6.84%

10) Computer Science, BS

On-campus

Off-campus

131

Gender
Headcount % of Total

643 12.25% Female
4,607 87.75% Male

Official Residency Age

Texas: Odessa

Texas: Midland
Other Texas Counties
Other US States

New Mexico
Adjacent Counties

International

Headcount % of Total
1,432 27.28% 17 and below
937 17.85% 18-24
2,121 40.40% 25-39
598 11.39% 40-49
- 0.00% 50 and above
6 0.11%

156 2.97%
Data Source: Archive Enrollment as of March 24, 2025

Headcount

3,153
2,097

Headcount

317
2,362
1,772

573

226

% of Total
60.06%
39.94%

% of Total
6.04%
44.99%
33.75%
10.91%
4.30%



