

Top 10 Graduate Academic Plans			Enrollment		
Academic Plan		Headcount		Headcount	% of Total
1) Master of Business Administration, MBA On	line	494	Dual Credit	346	6.59%
2) Spanish, APL Online		76	Undergraduate	3,379	64.36%
3) Special Education, MA Online		58	Post Baccalaureate	83	1.58%
4) Public Administration, MPA Online		52	Graduate	1,442	27.47%
5) Master of Business Administration, MBA		56	Total Headcount:	5,250	100.0%
6) Counseling, MA Online		70	Undergraduate		
7) Educational Leadership, MA Online		45		Headcount	% of Total
8) Professional Accountancy, MPA Online		66	Continuing	2,955	87.45%
9) Computer Science, MS		24	First-time in College	64	1.89%
10) Psychology, MA		52	New Transfer	266	7.87%
Top 10 Undergraduate Academic Plan	ıs		Ethnicity		
Academic Plan		Headcount		Headcount	% of Total
1) Education, BA		178	Hispanic/Latino	2,542	48.42%
2) Nursing, BSN		106	White	1,474	28.08%
3) Psychology, BA Online		220	Black/African-American	423	8.06%
4) Mechanical Engineering, BS		204	Asian	166	3.16%
5) Biology, BS		196	Hawaiian/Pacific Islander	6	0.11%
6) Management, BA		162	American Indian/ Alaskan N	16	0.30%
7) Nursing Inteded		131	Two or More	126	2.40%
8) Psychology, BA		135	Unknown	138	2.63%
9) Accountancy, BBA		150	US nonresident	359	6.84%
10) Computer Science, BS		131			
Housing			Gender		
	Headcount			Headcount	% of Total
On-campus	643	12.25%	Female	3,153	60.06%
Off-campus	4,607	87.75%	Male	2,097	39.94%
Official Residency			Age		
	Headcount	% of Total		Headcount	% of Total
Texas: Odessa	1,432	27.28%	17 and below	317	6.04%
Texas: Midland	937	17.85%	18-24	2,362	44.99%
Other Texas Counties	2,121	40.40%	25-39	1,772	33.75%
Other US States	598	11.39%	40-49	573	10.91%
New Mexico	-	0.00%	50 and above	226	4.30%
Adjacent Counties	6	0.11%			
International	156	2.97%			
Data Sou	rce: Archive Fn	rollment as of	March 24, 2025		

Data Source: Archive Enrollment as of March 24, 2025